

02.06.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of
arguments on the point of summoning.

Heard. File perused.

Considering the material on record, prima facie
case is made out against the accused.

Issue summons against the accused for the
offence punishable u/s 135 of Electricity Act, 2003, through
SHO concerned and in addition dasti summons be given, on
filing of PF within seven days from today.

Put up for report on **01.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/02.06.2025 (ts)