

25 Ct. Cases 1453-2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SUBHASH (Khyala)  
02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused in person.

**Bail application not filed.**

NBW issued against the accused for 22.05.2026  
received back with report that NBW has been stayed.

It is submitted by accused that there are multiple  
cases pending with respect to the premises in question and he has  
approached PLA for settlement of all the cases, however,  
settlement could not take place as accused is required to get the  
NBW canceled. He further submits that next date of hearing  
before PLA is 05.06.2026 for exploring possibility of  
compromise between the parties. Copy of PLA order filed.

Heard. In view of the submissions made by the  
accused, application allowed and the NBWs stayed vide order  
dated 18.05.2026 stand cancelled subject to fine of Rs. 100/-.  
Fine of Rs. 100/- paid vide transaction ID 3115020787645.

List the matter for report of compromise, if any or in  
alternative for PE on **01.08.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**02.06.2026 (sy)**